=OP \$190.00 204505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Louisiana-Pacific Corporation		12/19/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KP Building Products Inc.		
Street Address:	402 Boyer Circle		
City:	Williston		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05495		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2045055	WATERFORD
Registration Number:	1876660	ABTCO
Registration Number:	2705197	TRIMFX
Registration Number:	2660142	TIMBERCREST
Registration Number:	2233956	NORTHERN STAR
Registration Number:	2491449	MAXIM
Registration Number:	1951327	LOCKSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)658-1448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-658-0220 x222

Email: amanitsky@gravelshea.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Manitsky

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0588

900053774

Address Line 1: **GRAVEL AND SHEA** Address Line 2: 76 St. Paul Street, P.O. Box 369 Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0369 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KAYCAN (KP BUILD) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. Manitsky Signature: /Andrew D. Manitsky/ Date: 07/21/2006 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose

address is 805 SW Broadway Street, Suite 1200, Portland, OR

97205-3303

ASSIGNEE:

KP Building Products Inc. a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, whose address is 402 Boyer Cir., Williston, VT

05495

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which is attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the whole in accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Sale Agreement (U.S. Assets) by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated December 14, 2005.

DATED as of the 19 day of December, 2005.

LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

By:

Neil Sherman

Director of Business Development

and Corporate Real Estate

PDXDOCS:1287853.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0590

Mark	Country	Appl/Reg #	Renewal Date	St. 4
WATERFORD	United States	2,045,055	03/11/2007	~~~
ABTCO and Design	United States		3/31/2015	Registered Registered
TRIMFX	United States	2,705,197	04/08/2013 (dec. due 4/08/2009)	Registered
TIMBERCREST	United States	2,660,142	12/10/2012 (dec. due 12/10/2008)	Registered
NORTHERN STAR	United States	2,233,956	03/23/2009	Registered
MAXIM	United States	2,491,449	09/18/2011 (dec. due 09/18/2007)	Registered
LOCKSIDE	United States	1,951,327	01/23/2006	Registered
ABTCO and Design	Canada	TMA451,797	12/15/2010	Registered
SIDE WITH THE LEADER	Canada	TMA502,881	10/26/2013	Registered*
ORION	Canada	TMA389,786	11/01/2006	Registered*
NORTHERN STAR and Design NORTHERN STAR ❖■	Canada	TMA439,970	02/24/2010	Registered
FIELDBROOK	Canada	TMA438,879	02/03/2010	Registered*
ECO-SIDE	Canada	TMA423,942	02/25/2009	Registered*
CAPRI	Canada	TMA403,959	10/23/2007	Registered*

^{*} Not in current use.

PDXDOCS:1287853.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 07/21/2006